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AS1.00 | SCALE: 1"=50"'-0"
MASTER SITE PLAN DATA DERCENT o PARKING REQUIRED PROPOSED PARKING
PROJECT DESCRIPTION A PARCEL OF LAND IN SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 47 SOUTH, RANGE 43 EAST, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA PERCENTAGE OF PLOT SEC. 4.4.29 G(2 MROC EXISTING OFFICE BUILDINGS TO REMAIN SURFACE PARKING
PROJECT LOCATION 1625 SOUTH CONGRESS AVENUE AND LINTON BOULEVARD, DELRAY BEACH, FLORIDA COVERED +4:4.29 G2)c MAX. ALLOWABLE 75% 396,450.45 SEC. 28-1865 (n) NET AREA REQUIREMENT PER S.F. OF NET OFFICE SPACES STANDARD| COMPACT |HANDICAPPED TOTAL
LEGAL DESCRIPTION THE GARDENS AT CENTRE DELRAY PLAT BOOK 42, PAGE 133 PROPOSED (OFFICE AND RESIDENTIAL) 71.04%|  375,542.60 (S.F) REQUIRED (9'x18"') | (8'x16") (12' x 18')
THE ATRIUM AT CENTRE DELRAY PLAT BOOK 43, PAGE 847 MIN. ALLOWABLE 25 T 4 PER 1,000 SF UP TO 3,000 SF 12 SURFACE PARKING | PARCELL (16155 CONG)) 140 149 4 293
f’)r(tlcs):'(;l:Ech;':)llr:lf\lG '\M"Egg PROVIDED 1615 S CONGRESS 98,666  |3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF. THEREAFTER 335 PARCEL 2 (1625 S CONG.) %;8 %gg 1(6) ;i:
1615 S CONGRESS AVE (OFFICE TOTAL SURFACE PARKING
EXISTING USE OFFICE BUILDING SEPERATION SEC.4.4.29 G(2)(g)5 |MROC R OPOSED MULT FAMI(LY 38.08 FT PARKING REQUIRED THIS BUILDING 347 CROPOSED OPEN GARAGE PARKING
PROPOSED USE MULTI-FAMILY SEPERATION BETWEEN 4 PER 1,000 SF UP TO 3,000 SF 12
1625 S CONGRESS AVE (OFFICE : : TOTAL
SITE AREA 12.135 ACRES  OPOSED MULT FAM:LY ) 37.75 FT 1625 S CONGRESS 79,560 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF. THEREAFTER 268 LEVEL STANDARD| COMPACT |HANDICAPPED | o
P R o] wae | e Mg
CONGRESS AVENUE FRONTAGE L0 FTMIN/ PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL AND GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL ) LSTFLOOR 22 37 2 61
COVERAGE | FLOOR AREA 20 FT MAX IND FLOOR 73 0 ) 75
CODE SECTION " CODE SECTION SEC. 4.4.29 H
(S.F) (S.F.) SIDE YARD 15 FT/25 FT S orcrs 3RD FLOOR 73 0 5 75
EXISTING 1625 S CONGRESS AVE (OFFICE) 18,675 80,580 MIN TYPE OF UNIT AMOUNT SPACES PER TYPE PACE 4TH FLOOR 73 0 ) 75 9
BUILDINGSTO  [1615 S CONGRESS AVE (OFFICE 51,580 101,006 ADJACENT TO CSX RAILWAY (REAR) 25 FTMIN AF TYRE BREGUIBED STH FLOOR 73 0 ) 75 )
REMAIN TOTAL EXISTING PROVIDED 1 BEDROOM 136 AT 1.25 SPACES 170 6TH ELOOR 74 0 1 75 %)
70,255 181,586 FRONT (FACING CONGRESS AVE) 98.39 FEET 2 BEDROOM 121 AT 2 SPACES 242 >
BUILDING AREAS °EC. 1043 PROPOSED MULTI FAMILY 37,919 307,251 SIDE (FACING LINTON BLVD) 171.34 FEET| MULTI-FAMILY 3 BEDROOM 14 AT 2 SPACES 28 /THFLOOR /6 0 L /7 %
(DEFINITION) PROPOSED COMMERCIAL ( AT RESIDENTIAL 16155 CONGRESS 1< DE (FACING SOUTH) 748.90 FEET S GUEST ( UP TO 20 UNITS) AT.5 FOR FIRST 20 UNITS 10 SUB-TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING 464 37 12 213
GROUND FL 1,095 1,095 MROC - - - TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING (SURFACE + GARAGE
PROPOSED e e )PARKING pEryy - pp— REAR (FACING CSX RAILWAY) 82.23 FEET GUEST (21-50 UNITS) AT .3 BETWEEN 21 AND 50 UNITS. 9 { ) 714 322 22 1058
TOTAL PROPOSED : : SETBACKS SEC. 4.4.29 G(2)g FRONT (FACING CONGRESS AVE) 115.85 FEET| GUEST (OVER 50 UNITS) AT .2 OVERS50 UNITS. 45 (**) SURFACE PARKING AND GARAGE PARKING TO BE SHARED BETWEEN PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL AND EXISTING OFFICES Drawing Title
64,449 488,444 1625 S CONGRESS SIDE (FACING LINTON BLVD) 876.17 FEET SUB_TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 504 *
TOTAL BUILDING AREA 134,704 670,030 SIDE (FACING SOUTH) 177.80 FEET BICYCLE PARKING MASTER PLAN
REAR (FACING CSX RAILWAY) 181.43 FEET| COMMERCIAL 1095 S.F.  |4.5 PER 1,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREAS 5 LONG TERM (AT PARKING GARAGE) 68 LA
[GROUND FLOOR OF J
DEVELOPMENT REGULATION CODE SECTION DISTRICT FRONT (FACING CONGRESS AVE) 90.88 FEET| HESIDEN T1A L) SHORT TERM (THROUGHOUT THE SITE) 11
MAX. ALLOWABLE 85 FT PROPOSED (MULTI- SIDE (FACING SOUTH) 433.20 FEET] SUB-TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 5 kx TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING 79
FAMILY SIDE (FACING LINTON BLVD) 561.16 FEET
BUILDING HEIGHT SEC.4.429G(2)f  |MROC EXISTING OFFICE 121? 2 ggzgg:z ﬁzi Eg;:g? iiz g BUILDING/GARAGE) (*)60% OF THE OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT PER PER SEC 4.6.9 C(8)a* 140
D ROPOSED RESIDENTIAL SO FT4IN REAR (FACING CSX RAILWAY) 25 FEET] (**)90% OF THE OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT PER PER SEC 4.6.9 C(8)a* 4 SHARED PARKING CALCULATIONS TABLE PER SEC 4.6.9 C(8)a Seqle
A IMUM F AR ALLOWABLE >0 RESERVED RESIDENTIAL PARKING 271 BASIC WEEKDAY WEEKEND )
FUTURE LAND USE AR - (*) PER SEC 4.4.29 G(2)g3 PERIMETER DEVELOPMENT BUFFERS TO A MAX HEIGHT OF 42 FT. Ust BARKING NIGHT DAY EVENING DAY EVENING Project No.
CAR COMPREHENSIVE | CONGRESS AVENUE [EXISTING OFFICE 034 THEREAFTER ADDITION SETBACKS FOR THE BUILDING EXCEEDING 42 FT SHALL BE A MINIMUM TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED (EXISTING + PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL) 1042 Plot Date 04 /28/2022
i DLAN. P FL41 MIXED USE PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL/GARAGE 092 OF 10 ADDITIONAL FEET TOTAL HANDICAP REQUIRED (PER TABLE 208.2 OF THE 2010 F.B.C. - ACCESSIBILITY) REQUIRED |12AM-6AM| 9 AM-4PM | 6PM-12AM SAM-4PM | 8PM-12AM
) TOTAL F AR PROPOSED T, 2% OF TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING] > RESIDENTIAL 233 233 140 210 186 210
MAX. ALLOWABLE 40 UNITS/ACRE LOT DIMENSIONS SEC.4.3.4 (D BASE DISTRICT STANDARDS LOT DEPTH REQUIRED PROPOSED * OFFICE 627 32 627 £ E 32 Principal:
DENSITY SEC.4429B(4)c  |MROC . / .4.3.4 (D) A - (*) REFER TO SHARED PARKING CALCULATIONS TABLE FOR REDUCTION IN REQUIRED PARKING COMMERCIAL 5 1 7 S s 2 Prooot Director
REQUESTED 2233 UNITS/ACRE BICYCLE PARKING OTHER 271 271 271 271 271 271 roject birector:
PERCENT AREA (SF) REQUIRED |MIN. PROVIDED AMOUNT TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED 1136 537 1042 548 575 517 Project Manager:
SEC. 4.4.29 G(1())a & OFFICE g(‘l\;(T'l"\\lLéOWABLE* 1‘2)33’ i;‘l"gzg PERIMETER ADJACENT TO CONGRESS 15 FT 15 FT] CODE SECTION SEC. 4.6.9.C(1)c OF TYPE SPACES PER TYPE Drafted by:
o 0 . DEVELOPMENT/LANDSCAPE -
INTESITY SEC.4.4.29 G(1)c & [MROC MAX. ALLOWABLE* 75% 502,523 BUFFER / SEC.4.429G(2)d |MROC ALL OTHER PERIMETERS 15 FT 7FT (UNITS) Checked by:
SEC. 4.3.4. (F)2 MULTI-FAMILY e OPOSED 38.05%| 254,959 ** TYPE | (SHORT TERM) - 1 PER 25 UNITS 11
2 ADJACENT TO CSX RAILWAY 25 FT 15.14 FT
ALLOWABLE RESIDENTIAL AREA REMAINING 36.95% 247,564 TYPEIl (LONG TERM) 0.25 SPACES PER UNIT 68 Sheet No.
PERCENT S.F.
TOTAL BICYCLE PARKING 79
ROOF COVERAGE STAIRWELLS AND ELEVATOR SHAFT PROPOSED 2.44% 980 OPEN SPACE sec. 4429 60)c |roc MIN. REQUIRED 25 00% 132,150 SlTE PLAN
{*) MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE INTENSITY IS BASED ON EXISTING OFFICE AND PROPOSED MULTI STORY AREAS PROVIDED 25.11% 132,733 * RE SUBMITTAL
{**) PER SEC. 4.3.4. (F)2 THE FLOOR AREA SHALL BE THE NET LIVING AREA FOR EACH UNIT WITHIN THE STRUCTURE EXCLUSIVE OF BALCONIES, DECKS, (*)PER SEC. 4.4.29.(G)(2)(C)2 LANDSCAPE AREAS REQUIRED TO MEET INTERNAL PARKING LOT DESIGN REQUIREMENTS, BODIES OF WATER AND PAVED
PORCHES, AND COMMON AREAS SUCH AS CORRIDORS, LOBBIES, ETC. AREAS ARE NOT INCLUDED IN THE OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS. HOWEVER, PERIMETER LANDSCAPE AND INTERNAL LANDSCAPE AREAS NOT REQUIRED ]
FOR INTERNAL LOT DESIGN REQUIREMENTS ARE INCLUDED. 04/28/2022
NOTE: THE PROPOSED PARKING GARAGE IS INCLUDED IN OVERALL DEVELOPMENT AREA NORTH
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STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No. AA26001060
THE DRAWINGS AND ALL THE IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS, DESIGNS AND PLANS
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PARKING REQUIRED SS9
EXISTING OFFICE BUILDINGS TO REMAIN j""'f”HlH\\\\\
NET AREA SPACES (an]
SEC. 28-1865 (n) (S.F.) REQUIREMENT PER S.F. OF NET OFFICE REQUIRED
4 PER 1,000 SF UP TO 3,000 SF 12 = —
1615 S CONGRESS 98,666 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF. THEREAFTER 335
PARKING REQUIRED THIS BUILDING 347 CON SU LTANT
4 PER 1,000 SF UP TO 3,000 SF 12
1625 S CONGRESS 79,560 3.5 SPACES PER 1,000 SF. THEREAFTER 268
PARKING REQUIRED THIS BUILDING 280 IN FO/LOGO
SUB-TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 627
PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL AND GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL
CODE SECTION SEC. 44.29 H
TYPE OF UNIT AMOUNT SPACES PER TYPE SPACES
OF TYPE REQUIRED
1 BEDROOM 136 AT 1.25 SPACES 170
MULTI-FAMILY 2 BEDROOM 127 AT 2 SPACES 242
UNITS 3 BEDROOM 14 AT 2 SPACES 28
GUEST ( UP TO 20 UNITS) AT .5 FOR FIRST 20 UNITS. 10
GUEST (21-50 UNITS) AT .3 BETWEEN 21 AND 50 UNITS. 9
GUEST (OVER 50 UNITS) AT .2 OVER 50 UNITS. 45
SUB-TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 504 *
COMMERCIAL 1,095 S.F. |4.5 PER 1,000 SF OF GROSS FLOOR AREAS 5
(GROUND FLOOR OF
RESIDENTIAL)
I P . SUB-TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING 5 **
' 1 | ] (*)60% OF THE OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT PER PER SEC 4.6.9 (C(8)a* 140 I
| l (**)90% OF THE OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENT PER PER SEC 4.6.9 (C(8)a* 1
4. \ — ! RESERVED RESIDENTIAL PARKING 271 <
NI =7 TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED (EXISTING + PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL) 1042
— \\ TOTAL HANDICAP REQUIRED (PER TABLE 208.2 OF THE 2010 F.B.C. - ACCESSIBILITY m
[
g s g
< [ < (*) REFER TO SHARED PARKING CALCULATIONS TABLE FOR REDUCTION IN REQUIRED PARKING
] = % % BICYCLE PARKING Z
o o o AMOUNT Z
— = = CODE SECTION SEC. 4.6.9.C(1)c OF TYPE SPACES PER TYPE
(@) (@) (@)
I | E g z (UNITS) I I I
= % g g TYPE | (SHORT TERM) -— 1 PER 25 UNITS 1
— O O — &) l TYPE Il (LONG TERM) 0.25 SPACES PER UNIT 68 O "
= : 0
Q HC H m
— [ [
c
EXISTING >— m @)
| DRIVE EXISTING Z
l DRIVE I I I O
(@]
— = SHARED PARKING CALCULATIONS TABLE PER SEC 4.6.9 C(8)a O
& BASIC WEEKDAY WEEKEND T
3 k. | =< USE PARKING NIGHT DAY EVENING DAY EVENING m IS
— L _ | 5 :(; REQUIRED |12AM-6AM| 9 AM -4 PM 6PM-12AM 9AM-4PM | 8PM-12AM _I o)
«CI> g «| RESIDENTIAL 233 233 140 210 186 210 CD
1‘“ — - S g rvl'\\ OFFICE 627 32 627 63 63 32
— —
©. ¥ — O COMMIERCIAL 1 4 5 5 4 '&‘\I)
N“‘% 118 -0"— OTHER 271 271 271 271 271 271 E ©
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COMPACT PAR E11°-0 COMPACT PARKING —— oA 20Ty 1
= PROPOSED PARKING
w a SURFACE PARKING
STANDARD| COMPACT |HANDICAPPED TOTAL
SITE | -—)p @ TE (9'x18") | (8" x 16 (12' x 18')
TRIANGLE L COMPACIT PARKING COMPACT PARKING | NGLE SURFACE PARKING  |PARCEL1 (1615 S CONG.) 140 149 4 293
(TYP.) ’ 48674 YP.) 1 PARCEL 2 (1625 S CONG ) 110 136 6 252
X I 1 - —_ n - - - _ _ - _ - _ Ea TOTAL SURFACE PARKING 250 285 10 545
| : o X %4\ ] N PROPOSED OPEN GARAGE PARKING
I 5 N TOTAL
I o STANDARD| COMPACT |HANDICAPPED
| 1 Q_HG © Q_HC LEVEL NOAR MPA- AT Y PARKING PER
\ ) © 17_plr (9'x18') | (8'x16") (12' x 18")
7 FLOOR
°| ~— 3 R  — 1ST FLOOR 22 37 2 61
EXISTING - -——— - R [ 2ND FLOOR 73 0 2 75 2
DRIVE S = o 1 — — — 3RD FLOOR 73 0 2 ERE
a0 I [ 14 ] 4TH FLOOR 73 0 2 75 S
s I 1 5TH FLOOR 73 0 2 75 Ll
Z H( o
(14 | | PR P S 6TH FLOOR 74 0 1 75
5 | || wi | | AR 11 ] d i i 1 1 1 i 7TH FLOOR 76 0 1 77
ol COMPACT PARKING ol : TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING (SURFACE + GARAGE) 714 322 22 1058 rowing it
10-25 | 10-97 = COMPACT PARKING
ﬁ (**) SURFACE PARKING AND GARAGE PARKING TO BE SHARED BETWEEN PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL AND EXISTING OFFICES SITE PLAN
SITE
TRIANGLE EXISTING COVERED * {5150/ BICYCLE PARKING
COMPACT PARKING TO 10'-95" LONG TERM (AT PARKING GARAGE) 68
PRR (TYP.) , REMAIN SHORT TERM (THROUGHOUT THE SITE) 11
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1. OWNER UNDERSTANDS THAT ADA/FHA AND CODE
REQUIREMENTS NEEDS TO BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
THROUGHOUT THIS PROJECT. THOSE REQUIREMENTS WILL
BE MEET THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE MEANS NECESSARY
AND WILL BE DEVELOPED AND FINALIZED DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PHASE.

2. BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS R—2 AND EQUIPPED WITH AN
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3. TO BE TYPE II-B NON COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.
1-HR FIRE PARTITION FOR CORRIDORS AND FOR
DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS. 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION
BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENTIAL.

2017

STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No. AA26001060
THE DRAWINGS AND ALL THE IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS, DESIGNS AND PLANS

INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A. AND NO PART THEREOF

SHALL BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY

14 SE 4th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33432
Tel 561 393 6555 Fax 561 395 0007

PURPOSE WHATSOEVER EXCEPT WITH THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

e |5
UNIT B-1 - O 2 s :
= : r HE :
H- m a ]z 5 d :
o | _ - g |5 3
ZIH FLOQR
ELEV.(+60-0
= R = P
= UNIT B-1 Ol[o \
3 o
|
_ CONSULTANT
AN o
INFO /LOGO
g SRS B
B-1.
{
\é
- COURTYARD 1 |
:(? O S
: R 0 - J
— &
UNIT A-3 <E
- .
125'-10" — =
o | il TRt uE Z <
2 JUNIOR A-4 JUNIOR A‘4_
“ - BT 1 i A~ LLl |
=2l 00 o De ool FHLs o
-] — — Bl [ - D_ 78}
I ] — — — T — ,LI{ %
: ' ' ' ' E TRAS
I O
i ? 2 > C &
i & << W 8
1 ELEV. ] . . ELEV I_
I I Jo-o0" | y 120" [p~4 - . I
el = = = = =H.C. SPACE
RESERVED FOR RESIDENTS g T ( I U) Ié
I R |
| SEVENTH LEVEL GARAGE L] <{ @
ST <& 77 S 8§
FLEV(+66—8 3/4") % SPACES <1 HLCL> ‘ P
w 108'-0"@ 6% SLOPE Up
C — RESERVED FQR RESIDENTS i ‘
- ') z @ L
I - \J;U u -
AI % % S W) U -3 el
= 5 =k =
= = & o =
jaal A S ' a o
& POl % %
= Re T—=IT—[T—T - | e
- % [ 8 ~ ]
3 2 24-0"__ =, cy
“; DRIVE 5 1“ 4
[a's
] ~ - — - GARAGE LEVEL [ (£
RESERVED FOR RESIDENTS ELEV.(+60-0 5
GARAGE LEVEL 2 %
ELEV.+50-6 = : o
N 108'-0"@ 0.4% SLOPE
: ¢ o Drawing Title
I RESERVED FOR RESIDENTS AR -
= . - = = o - O = 5 7TH FLOOR PLAN
I_ I| Scale
L _ L L L _ L L i Project No. 20112.00
Plot Date 04/28/2022
2028 Principal: JC
Project Director:
Project Manager:
Drafted by: MGC
Checked by:
Sheet No.
A, SITE PLAN
L RE-SUBMITTAL A10/
1 ISEVENTH FLOOR PLAN 04/28/2022
A1.07 | SCALE: 1/16"=1"-0" NORTH
1 | 2 | 8 10 K 15 16



| 2 5 4 5 6 / 3 9 10 11 12 13 14 | 15 16

NOTES

1. OWNER UNDERSTANDS THAT ADA/FHA AND CODE
REQUIREMENTS NEEDS TO BE PROVIDED IN COMPLIANCE
THROUGHOUT THIS PROJECT. THOSE REQUIREMENTS WILL
BE MEET THROUGH THE APPROPRIATE MEANS NECESSARY
AND WILL BE DEVELOPED AND FINALIZED DURING THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT PHASE.

2. BUILDING IS CLASSIFIED AS R—2 AND EQUIPPED WITH AN
276'-9" AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

3. TO BE TYPE II-B NON COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION.
1-HR FIRE PARTITION FOR CORRIDORS AND FOR

2017

STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No. AA26001060

THE DRAWINGS AND ALL THE IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS, DESIGNS AND PLANS

INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER EXCEPT WITH THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A. AND NO PART THEREOF
SHALL BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY

DWELLING UNIT SEPARATIONS. 1-HR FIRE SEPARATION 35 |
BETWEEN GARAGE AND RESIDENTIAL. £S &
a : :
; wo |H
SR - = TS
d - - - O O ‘S%% & é
@ 285 |5 T
P o el =0 il o
= d | <l ‘: 2%8 g 9
UNIT C- “II™ ‘ T j NIT C-1 il -
RESIDENTIAL 8TH FLOOR
[ailiG] ELEV.(+69,—6") L1 IJ
wmlial | - & f
& 2 - =X }
= d = i ]
; | o D =1 =1 @ |:]
Z] 8 g B ° ]
z = UNIT B-1 - = Nl
B P UNIT A-2
] ‘
tolea
- CONSULTANT
] S BN i
INFO /LOGO
ol e g 0 maliiy ]
5 : g
0 B-1,
q
% ,
 paak COURTYARD 1 e
. 7 = |
7 B o !
™ = %, ,,,-
— &
— UNIT A-3 — <E
-
: : O
125'-10" I— Z
2 - JUNIOR A4 JUNIOR A4__ 7 E
- Eael - B8 ETToE = G A LLI |
- 18|00 =0 De ool FHLs o
ol _ _ g 0 &
. — — — — = %
1 ASH
ELEV. >— m 9
HELEV. | 1 ELEVT I 8
_- H F6’_O”|/ | —— E
1 O 3
I << @
o)
SEVEN STORY GARAGE NS g
. BELOW . -
6 UNIT B-3 O
g = o
= | = U @3 —
1B . 2
= S
= » =
> 5 =
= o - S
- 0 % 2
= l >
& %0 S
)
=z
S
, )
(180T oarace e 5
R ELEV.+69-0 -
Cl) -— 9’ X 18,
= TURN—AROUND
| 1; SPACE Drawing Title
| I —
1, -1 7 < I 8TH FLOOR PLAN
- | f——24-0—— I|
| | R = 0
I, 7 , [® L | Scale
| r: —__ —_— - Project No. 20112.00
, Plot Date 04/28/2022
202-8 Principal: JC

Project Director:
Project Manager:

Drafted by: MGC
Checked by:
Sheet No.
Al SITE PLAN A0S
RE-SUBMITTAL
1 [EIGHTH FLOOR PLAN . 04/28/2022 -
A1.08 | SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0" NORTH

1 | 2 | 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 K 12 13 14 | 15 | 16 |



V'd ‘SLO3LIHOYY O

40 NOISSINY3d NILLIYM O14103dS 3HL HLIM 1d30X3 ¥3A30SLVHM 3SOddNnd
ANY H04 NOILVHO4HOD ¥0 Wdld ‘NOS¥3d ANV A8 Q3ZMiLn 38 TIVHS
JO3Y3HL L¥Vd ON ANV 'V'd ‘SLOILIHOYY 0T 40 ALY3dOMd FHL NIVAIY
ANV A9 Q3NMO 34V AG343HL J3ILN3IS3¥d3Y 40 NO3IY3HL Q3LVOIANI
SNV1d ANV SNOIS3IA ‘SLNIWIONVYYY ‘SVIAl IHL 11V ANV SONIMVHA 3IHL

SS3IHONOD HLNOS G¢9l

09010092VV "ON SL1O31IHOYV Q3¥31SIO3Y VAIY01d 40 3LVIS
£10C  'V'd ‘SLOILIHOYY O LHOINMALOD

NV 1d d41SVIN
IVHINGD Avd 13dd

W02 SJOBJIYDIBI MMM QAN
/000 S6€ 199 Xe4 GGG9 €6€ L9SG IBL
2EPEE 14 ‘uojey edog 19a.S Ui IS 1l

I

CONSULTANT
INFO/LOGO

Drawing Title
ROOF PLAN

16

15

14

13

12

11

10

FULLY SCREENED A/C UNITS
FULLY SCREENED A/C UNITS

20112.00
04 /28 /2022
JC

MGC

A1.09

Project Director:
Project Manager:

Project No.
Plot Date
Principal:
Drafted by:
Checked by:
Sheet No.

Scale

SITE PLAN
RE-SUBMITTAL
16

04/28/2022

NORTH
15

v

14

13

12

J _ 1 J

oot tn HpEEEEN Y Y Y s 0 O A R O oot
N Y Y Y Y e Y Y e Y Y e Y Y s Y Y o 0 o O o A B p B gyttt
N Y Y Y Y e Y Y e Y Y e Y Y s Y Y o 0 o O o A B p B

FLAT ROOF

1

ooyttt

FULLY SCREENED A/C UNITS
276'-9"  /
|
é
oo odgdnondnn

N Y Y Y Y s Y o e N A o A B B B

gyttt
FLAT ROOF

10

SECURE ROOF ACCESS ——

— SECURE ROOF ACCESS

N Y Y Y Y e Y Y e Y Y e Y Y s Y Y o 0 o O o A B p B
N Y Y Y Y e Y Y e Y Y e Y Y s Y Y o 0 o O o A B p B gyttt
HpNnNENE NN RN HpNEEEEEEENEEEN Ot N o N o N O i O B I I B A I

| 1 [ 1l
Ir Tl 1 1l
] L L J L

FLAT ROOF

™~

0—6.L¢

FULLY SCREENED A/C UNITS —————_
FULLY SCREENED A/C UNITS ———

ROOF PLAN

A1.09 | SCALE: 1/16"=1'-0"

1




1 y) 3 5 6 7 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 |
KEYNOTE LEGEND s b
9 z
2,528
05 73 16.A | HORIZONTAL METAL RAILINGS o2F 8
<nESE
08 41 01.A |IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. STOREFRONT DOOR o|aiz
S|2E3EE
08 41 135 |MPACT RESISTANT ALUM. STOREFRONT W/ 3|83k
" ITINTED GLASS §lgpzgs
0923 01.A IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. OPERABLE WINDOW W MENRCE
09 23 01TA 08 41 16.A : / s|250.8
09 23 07.A ™ | CLEAR GLASS 228,05
0923 01.A N L2|Z8E50
T TIOTE S 0923 01A 08 41 17.A |IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. SLIDING DOOR & i |ECELE
0923 01 A TOP OF PARAPET 09 23 01.A | SMOOTH PAINTED STUCCO FINISH 8s .8 g%ééé
1071 15.A N _‘ (+107.80 NAVD)89' - 0" LS |25 |88gb,
1 [ AVERAGE PARAPET 09 24 00.A |SLATE CLADDING £8 |08 |efely
. 1 (+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4" $5 |ah|Esz2s
. . T.0. FINISH ROOF 10 71 15.A |FIXED CONCRETE CANOPY 8% s |50 |28zn.
| o |l (+99.13 NAVD) 80' - 4" 3;:% gg %5%%5;
e — | . . I~ B 0 8 = DCQ::,
(+97.80 NAVD) 79 - 0" §,§‘—§ ég §§$§§E
——092301.A O 8% |z |3aFuL3
1l - 1l [] v‘_g S H Ve
4|4= ) i I ¢ LEVEL 8 %ﬁﬁ %I:-i 35—(@3&3
(+88.30 NAVD) 69' - 6" @ T82 |86 |F2ESRE
4|4= =L LEVEL 7
(+78.80 NAVD) 60' - 0"
4|4= =L LEVEL 6
(+69.30 NAVD) 50' - 6" "
}_
T ©
: o 2
4|4= =L LEVEL 5 W o
(+59.80 NAVD) 41'- 0" oo
> T
o ®0
4|4= =L LEVEL 4 g -
(+50.30 NAVD) 31' - 6" ;5 m O
| CONSULTANT
=L (+40.80 NAVDISEz\éELo3 ;5
*' - INFO /LOGO
| | LEVEL 2
(+31.30 NAVD) 12' - 6"
LEVEL 1
(+18.80 NAVD) 0'- 0"
AVG. CROWN OF ROAD
(+16.37 NAVD) -2' - 5 5/32"
A3.00 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0" I I I I
O g
(48]
(11|
()
> (L ¢
< U 3§
I O
—— I
|_
J D
O
. I I I < 03]
08 4 A m —@ To)
- - i - NS
LLIEY, (OTITOR CLLny (TBHTTOR, (oozs0ta,  (OBATITA NI, @
CIOTTISA COBATTEA 7 CBATOTA S TOP OF PARAPET
0573 T6.A \— . - —/ 08 4T T7.A\,/(+107.80 NAVD)89'- 0"
| AVERAGE PARAPET
l (+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4"
| T.0. FINISH ROOF
— : (+99.13 NAVD) 80' - 4"
° b [ [ ’ 'y T.0. BEAM
= — = =] = E = E = % = — = (+97.80 NAVD) 79'- 0"
7 i . EEEZL LEVEL 8
VAVD) 69' - 6"
ﬁ h LEVEL 7
* " " " - - = = (+78.80 NAVD) 60' - 0"
(OBHTA : L ~ L : /
L LEVEL 6 @ %
. ; - : - (+69.30 NAVD) 50' - 6 s z
° T )
g ‘ = ERin= // : 6 2 :
L LEVEL 5 W o "
‘ - - - - (+59.80 NAVD) 41' - 0" o oS
ALY B : : : : H——@e 2
: : —] - — ) = R 3 =0 _
s // LEVEL 4 5 = Drawing Title
£ 2 . 11 (+50.30 NAVD) 31' - 6" m O
DA . ] 3 . . WI S I ALY BUILDING ELEVATIONS
. — — z
. LEVEL 3
(OTTIOOR, " " - " L " T (+40.80 NAVD) 22'- 0"
. . . . . = i
l | LEVEL 2 ‘D Scale
[ -] . 1 (+31.30 NAVD) 12'- 6 Project No. 20112.00
3 3 £ Plot Date 04/28/2022
LEVEL 1 @ ——
II T T — 11— —1— === T T TT— T T == l (+18.80 NAVD) 0'-0" PFIH.CIpCﬂ. ‘ JC
‘ ‘ Project Director:
VG. CROWN OF ROAD Project Manager:
(+16. 2' -5 5/32" Drafted by: MGC
Checked by:
Sheet No.
A3.00 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
1 | 2 3 | 5 6 7 10 K 12 13 14 15 | 16 |



1 y) 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 |

KEYNOTE LeGEND

05 73 16.A |HORIZONTAL METAL RAILINGS

08 41 01.A |IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. STOREFRONT DOOR

IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. STOREFRONT W/
TINTED GLASS

IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. OPERABLE WINDOW W/
CLEAR GLASS

08 41 17.A [IMPACT RESISTANT ALUM. SLIDING DOOR

0841 13.A 107115A 1071 15.A 0573 16.A 1071 15.A 0841 16.A 1071 15.A 08 41 16.A 0573 16.A 09 25 O1.A | SMOOTH PAINTED STUCCO FINISH

09 23 01.A

085113 09 24 00.A | SLATE CLADDING
08 41 16.A 09 23 01.A 09 23 01.A 09 23 01.A 0573 16.A 08 41 17.A 10 71 15.A <{ 092301.A >

10 71 15.A |FIXED CONCRETE CANOPY
TOP OF PARAPET
(+107.80 NAVD)89' - 0"

I I | l | “ AVERAGE PARAPET

08 41 13.A

08 41 16.A

2017

STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No. AA26001060

(+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4"

THE DRAWINGS AND ALL THE IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS, DESIGNS AND PLANS

INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER EXCEPT WITH THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A. AND NO PART THEREOF
RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A.

SHALL BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY

14 SE 4th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33432
Tel 561 393 6555 Fax 561 395 0007

Web www.rlcarchitects.com
COPYRIGHT RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A.

RLC

; T.0. FINISH ROOF
. ‘ (+99.13 NAVD) 80' - 4"
T T.0. BEAM
(+97.80 NAVD) 79' - 0"

| LEVEL 8
—_— ] ‘ (+88.30 NAVD) 69' - 6"

08 41 17.A

- “« - “« -« -

0573 16.A

LEVEL 7
‘ (+78.80 NAVD) 60' - 0"

‘d' .

N
N 03
S
&
5

R

i ] | LEVEL 6
‘ (+69.30 NAVD) 50' - 6"
: 2 _+i 08 51 13

/

: ] | LEVEL 5
' (+59.80 NAVD) 41'- 0"

L~

13
Tt
123
Tt
t
13
tt

L~

f—
4
1t
'y
1t
1"
'y
11
1t

08 41 17.A

CONSULTANT
INFO/LOGO

] | LEVEL 4
‘ (+50.30 NAVD) 31'- 6"

| | | | | LEVEL 3
| | . | ‘ (+40.80 NAVD) 22'- 0"

|

4

ind
W
ind
ind
W
bl
ind

"

l; L1 -l I 1 I | | 1 X092301A > pypl 2
= | | _ ‘ ‘ (+31.30 NAVD) 12' - 6"

1
|
S &5 5 5 5 5 55555

5
E
:
:

0841 13.A

: & o 092301.A > LEVEL 1
- . : ‘ ‘ _ (+18.80 NAVD) 0' - 0"

AVG. CROWN OF ROAD
(+16.37 NAVD) -2' - 5 5/32"

2 |SOUTH BUILDING ELEVATIONS

A3.10 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

DELRAY CENTRAL

MASTER PLAN

1071 15.A 09 23 01.A 0923 01.A 084117.A 0573 16.A 08 41 16.A 08 41 16.A 1071 15.A
08 41 16.A 10 71 15.A 08 41 16.A 0923 01.A 1071 15.A 0923 01.A TOP OF PARAPET
(+107.80 NAVD)89' - 0"
| | | AVERAGE PARAPET
L __| (+103.13 NAVD)84' -4
¢ ' T.0. FINISH ROOF
— S — | (+99.13 NAVD) 80'- 4"
: T.0. BEAM
09 23 01.A - - - -1 ¢ . , . . . |_] (+97.80 NAVD) 79' - 0"
— . ﬁ[ LEVEL 8
] - (+88.30 NAVD) 69" - 6"
. = 0573 16.A
- ; ‘ i - : ; : L
057316 | : ﬁl | | LEVEL 7 GD
085113 -0 3 3 . 3 s N 3 ﬂ - - 3 (+7880 NAVD) 60'-0
| I e —— LEVEL 6
| b ’ ‘ (+69.30 NAVD) 50' - 6"
& 3 3 & 3 3 & 3 & < 3 6' w
C
« o - / had nd / =1 T l had L3 nd —| '= %—)
| I LEVEL 5 oRg = )
| i (+59.80 NAVD) 41'- 0" u DN %
08 41 17.A £ 3 3 £ 2 2 £ 3 £ s z] o2 =
. . . . . . | . . b - 085113 Iz T e
e m
| I LEVEL 4 g 2
| - - - - " - -1 - - - - (+50.30 NAVD) 31'- 6" Q I
. R R . R . . . . 0923 01.A Drawing Title
I 1 |' l| |' ¢ LEVEL 3 d
| - - - nml ime I ‘ - -1 i - - (+40.80 NAVD) 22' - 0" BUILDING ELEVATIONS
- 2 2 2 . I // 2 . 2 . :
= = | = L i > = ) < < 2
I I | l ‘ ‘ | r g 31.30 NAVDLE1\£EL62 @
o + . L} - "
11 CIC13 | | C11 L 1] ( )
0923 01.A . /I] * 084117.A gcol'e t N 20112.00
. <0l - 5 . . - roject No. .
E E — ) I — ) ) — LEVEL 1 Plot Date 04 /28,/2022
- | : (+18.80 NAVD) 0' - 0"
AVG. CROWN OF ROAD ;5 Principal: JC
(+16.37 NAVD) -2' - 5 5/32 Project Director:

Project Manager:
Drafted by: MGC
Checked by:

Sheet No.

SITE PLAN

RE-SUBMITTAL
1 INORTH BUILDING ELEVATION - SuBMT A3.10

A3.10 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 K 12 13 14 15 | 16 |



1 2 %) 4 6 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
TOP OF PARAPET "
I (+107.80 NAVD)89' - 0" 2 5 ©
AVERAGE PARAPET S .5
E ' (+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4" SSEZQ
T.0. FINISH ROOF N2
(+99.13 NAVD) 80’ - 4" poECY
o ZOQ.Z
¢ 3 $ 8|30l
2 : e
[
—— [ (+88.30 NAVD oo 6"@ 2 |z<.88
: ~ ] |2na e 9
€ 3 pt Z |G Notow
: . o| 28406
VEL 7 o 5@ |EFEEE
——— | (+78.80 NAVD 60' 0" 3 Rk I -
N~ (&} m'_n:o':
£ 3 3 a8 <% |5g<g=
-l nd ‘-_"- © o ovoE—
o) 8 ¥oaa
LEVEL 6 §8 _ g |2E%, 8
" | (+69.30 NAVD)50' - 6" €3¢ |8a| =520
« - o B v ':__:8 é%t)—ﬂ: :
= = 3 885 |ow DY
: - R N R R
VEL 5 §8E o | EEN2Y
i ' (+5980NAVD 41' 0" 58 [=2|2FuEiE
< 3 4 o 2 3 z 'J_Z"LI: EOEHLIJQE)
- < I - § 2 ° n:"l'—"zmgn:
685 [2% | 8378s
1 (+50.30 NAVDLEs\ql'ELel}'@ ¥22 |8h|EzEsae
VEL 3
(+40.80 NAVD 22' 0" @
(+31.30 NAVD 12' @ 5
y y LEVEL 1
(+18.80 NAVD)0' - 0"
AVG. CROWN OF ROAD
(+16.37 NAVD)-2' - 5 5/32"
A3.20 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
TOP OF PARAPET
I (+107.80 NAVD)89'- 0"
— AVERAGE PARAPET
I J (+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4"
T.O. FINISH ROOF
1] ligmil ligail il R
—1 ) | —1 —1 —1 ) —1 LEVEL 8
= (+88.30 NAVD) 69' - 6" ;5
T
il
) = LEVEL 7
(+78.80 NAVD) 60' - 0" _I
- >4
il i <
o "o = LEVEL 6
(+69.30 NAVD) 50' - 6" m
- X >4
T N
5 LEVEL 5 Z
(+59.80 NAVD) 41' - 0" Z
o KD LLI <E|
N N
5 LEVEL 4
(+50.30 NAVD) 31' - 6"
== g
5 i O 0 3
N
) LEVEL 3 L]
(+40.80 NAVD) 22' - 0" oc
> [ &
o< 1
o "o LEVEL 2 %
O (+31.30 NAVD) 12' - 6"
I @)
R m —— I
. ﬁé g
iy 0 LEVEL 1 I m 2
e (+18.80 NAVD) 0' - 0" @)
Ul <€ @
Te)
A
O
-~—
A3.20 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
RT.U ~
~
~ TOP OF PARAPET
~ _ (+107.80 NAVD) 89' - 0"
" ~ | AVERAGE PARAPET
— 1\ - (+103.13 NAVD)84' - 4"
T.0. FINISH ROOF
\(+99 13 NAVD) 80' - 4"
l _ i
~
=~ ~
(=]
| ~ - g S
~ g 3 n:l
£ & 2
i i z 5
= %| 3 n
& & o
© [0
I ~
- ~
| o
~ Drawing Title
l - i \G:go"”f o
| %0%;’?4 BUILDING SECTIONS
l -‘ i o T g
1 ~
~
~
~ Scale
~ o Project No. 20112.00
~ - Plot Date 04/28/2022
~
Principal: JC
CONGRESS AVENUE =~ Project Director:
~- Project Manager:
LEVEL 1 @ (PRIMARY STREET) | Drafted by: MGC
[} 3 Checked by:
‘ L
- Sheet No.
SITE PLAN
A3.20 | SCALE: 1/16"=1-0"
1 | 2 | 3 | 4 6 8 9 10 K 12 13 14 15 16



AA26001060

THE DRAWINGS AND ALL THE IDEAS, ARRANGEMENTS, DESIGNS AND PLANS

INDICATED THEREON OR REPRESENTED THEREBY ARE OWNED BY AND

2017

P.A.
STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No.
PURPOSE WHATSOEVER EXCEPT WITH THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF

REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A. AND NO PART THEREOF
RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A.

SHALL BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION FOR ANY

14 SE 4th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33432
Tel 561 393 6555 Fax 561 395 0007

Web www.rlcarchitects.com
COPYRIGHT RLC ARCHITECTS,

RUCE W. RETZSE

CONSULTANT
INFO/LOGO

i

e T, S e e gy e N
2 [EAST ELEVATION RENDERING

G | A4.00 | SCALE: N/A

==

oy
i

|

=
DELRAY CENTRAL
MASTER PLAN

1625 SOUTH CONGRESS

il
EE
i
s

REVISIONS

Drawing Title

RENDERINGS

.-L:r.'\-n i
O L 27 el . ATl (e 2 - - kel S o e H ' _ i, - - . ! L T Scale
: . ‘ T : ] . 1 Project No. 20112.00
Plot Date 04/28/2022

3 .- &, ’ : - Principal:
‘ e S, " Sh et o b . s = - Project Director:
RS AL A TR L 2 AR gl AR WM, e e M Project Manager:
L]

Wy H H .'-_ i A ..‘:E‘,.ln.‘ ] " oy ".'- 'a"l.".‘ - h l-"l."'-"- o u 5 d 3 -
H“‘-! b L o e TR R T G VSR NN e R TN 1 -~ Drafted by: MGC
! : _ Checked by:

Sheet No.

.b
=]y
3

)
SITE PLAN

RE-SUBMITTAL
1 [WEST ELEVATION RENDERING - SuBMTT A4.00

A4.00 | SCALE: N/A
1 2 S




15 14 15 16

LANS
REOF
Y

ION OF

&&&&&

zzzzz

MENTS, DESIG
Y ARE OWNE
.A. AND NO
CORPORATIO
CIFIC WRITTE

mmmmm

mmmmm

ALL THE

oooooo

mmmmm

)
ISLIT>J

STATE of FLORIDA REGISTERED ARCHITECTS No. AA26001060

14 SE 4th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33432
Tel 561 393 6555 Fax 561 395 0007

Web www.rlcarchitects.com
COPYRIGHT RLC ARCHITECTS, P.A. 2017

RLC

CONSULTANT
INFO/LOGO

2 INORTH EAST ELEVATION RENDERING

A4.01 | SCALE: N/A

DELRAY CENTRAL

MASTER PLAN

REVISIONS

Drawing Title

RENDERINGS

Scale
Project No. 20112.00
Plot Date 04/28/2022

SITE PLAN

W Principal: JC
& Project Director:
: 5 Project Manager:
e Drafted by: MGC
£ Checked by:
=
£ Sheet No.
i '.

o

Sl
Feal

- = 2 kil | : N A il RE-SUBMITTAL A4 Of
1 INORTH WEST ELEVATION RENDERING 04/28/2022 '

A4.01 | SCALE: N/A

1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 | 16 |



V'd ‘SLOALIHONY Oy — o o &) O
40 NOISSINY3d NILLIYM D14103dS IHL HLIM 1d39X3 ¥3AIOSLYHM 3S0ddnd S = 5]
ANY 304 NOILVYOdHOO ¥0 WMI4 ‘NOSY3Id ANV A8 Q3ZIILN 38 TIVHS N O 2 m >
40343HL LUVd ON ONV V'd ‘SLOILIHONY OTd 40 ALY3dOYd 3FHL NIVWIY N
ANV A8 Q3INMO 3V AS3Y3IHL QILNISIUAIY ¥0 NOFWIHL QILVOIANI < @) SSIHONOD HLNOS G291 Y 2
SNYTd ONY SNOIS3A ‘SLNIWIONVYYY ‘Sv3dl IHL TV ANV SONIMYYA 3HL — O QY L
09010092¥Y "ON SLOILIHOYY Q3¥ILSIOFY VAINOT4 40 ILVLIS i R o»n > SIS O
£102 'V'd ‘SLOALIHOYY D78 LHOWADOD 16) S = 3 .
o TN =z Z : O C . %
LU0D"SJO8)IYDIEI| MMM GOAN S O = m NO o W W .WJ 0 . 4
1000 S6€ 1L9G XB4 GGG9 €6€ 19G 181 L - 5 o 2
ZEEE 14 ‘Uojey eoog 19911S Uiy 3S ¥ Z L 2 0 S llesc® el] A
K IVHINIO AVHT13A g bl
o o W O o o £ oo o @ o
OI_m @) SNOISIAZY s daoa [laecaad]||é
-l
= <<
<ES3
| M N
© o ~ Jo
© M oo |-
w > N
E O F
w !
w ©
(A
e} O
S S
<t ~
— S
N N
— S
[Q\ [Q\
— S
S S
S S
O O
S S
o)) o))
i Sl Fof—r—t—
E A E L E R B |
— - ] Y S Fe—— B
o0 o0
™~ ™~
© ©
O O
N x| |7
. 3. § § § F B L]
] —p = g— - i = —l—l— B
" r—— i = ......ﬂl-l- J e | T [ |
i | - e |l = u-% = m £ g | i Y L R
. s ] — - ‘T e
|
i e
o) e e —_— —_— — L s - = O ™
. , ' <
_ |
—1
L
N | |
L
<
N
|z
G
— C)|al—
<
n|a
%)
S
' <
<
e m <




'V'd ‘SLOALIHOYY 01y

40 NOISSINY3d NILLIYM O14103dS 3HL HLIM 1d30X3 ¥3A30SLVHM 3SOddNnd
ANV 304 NOILYYO4HOO d0 WYI4 ‘NOS¥3d ANV A8 Q3ZIMILN 38 TIVHS
JO3YIHL L¥Vd ON ANV 'V'd ‘SLOILIHOYY Oy 40 ALY3IdO¥d FHL NIVAIY
ANV A9 Q3NMO 34V AG343HL J3ILN3IS3¥d3Y 40 NO3IY3HL Q3LVOIANI
SNVId ANV SNOISIA ‘SLNIWIONVHYY ‘Sv3Al IHL 1TV ANV SONIMVYA 3HL

09010092VV "ON SL1O31IHOYV Q3¥31SIO3Y VAIY01d 40 3LVIS
£L10T  'V'd ‘SLO3LIHOYY OTY LHOI¥ALOD

W02 SJOBJIYDIBI MMM QAN
/000 G6€ 19G Xe4 GGG9 €6€ L9G 8L
2EPEE 14 ‘uojey edog 19a.S Ui IS 1l

I

CONSULTANT
INFO/LOGO

SS3IHONOD HLNOS G¢9l

NV 1d d41SVIN
IVHLINZO AvYH 1A

16

15

2 |[COURTYARD RENDERING

A4.03 | SCALE: N/A

'3 [COURTYARD RENDERING

A4.03 | SCALE: N/A

G

JC
MGC

20112.00

04,/28,/2022

03

Drawing Title
COURTYARD
RENDERINGS
Project No.

Plot Date
Principal:
Project Director:
Project Manager:
Drafted by:
Checked by:
Sheet No.

Scale

SNOISIATS

SITE PLAN
RE-SUBMITTAL
16

04/28/2022

15

14

13

12

11

10

1 TCOURTYARD RENDERING

A4.03 | SCALE: N/A




	A0.00
	AS1.00
	AS1.10
	AS1.11
	AS1.12
	AS1.13
	AS1.20
	AS1.30
	AS1.40
	AS1.50
	A1.01
	A1.02
	A1.03
	A1.04
	A1.05
	A1.06
	A1.07
	A1.08
	A1.09
	A3.00
	A3.10
	A3.20
	A4.00
	A4.01
	A4.02
	A4.03

		2022-04-27T12:07:22-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:27-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:30-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:32-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:35-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:38-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:42-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:45-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:47-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:50-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:53-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:56-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:07:59-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:03-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:06-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:09-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:12-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:16-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:19-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:22-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:26-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:29-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:32-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:36-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:39-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:


		2022-04-27T12:08:43-0400
	Bruce W Retzsch:




